

**Order below Exh. 16 in R.C.S.No. 94/2024**

Production of documents is allowed.

Shirala.  
Date 27/09/2024

( V. A. Desai )  
Civil Judge Jr. Dn. Shirala

**Order below Exh. 17 in R.C.S.No. 94/2024**

Seen and filed.

Shirala.  
Date 27/09/2024

( V. A. Desai )  
Civil Judge Jr. Dn. Shirala

**Order below Exh.18 in R.C.S.No. 94/2024**

Written statement and say is read and record.

Shirala.  
Date 27/09/2024

( V. A. Desai )  
Civil Judge Jr. Dn. Shirala