

E-Filing

**Order below Exh.1 in R.C.S.No.94/2024**

**( Dilip Kumbhar Vs. Adhik Yadav)**

**CNRMHSN14000486-2024**

None present for plaintiffs. Ld. Advocate for defendant nos. 1 to 3 present. He submitted that plaintiff is remaining absent in the matter. Exh. 5 application is pending for argument since last three dates. Hence, he prayed to pass appropriate order in the matter. Perused record. It reflects that, on 27/09/2024 defendant nos 1 to 3 have filed W.S and say. Since then on 05/11/2024, 07/01/2025 plaintiff remained absent and not tried to argue on Exh. 5. Ld. Advocate for defendants is ready to argue on Exh. 5. Hence, plaintiff is directed to remain present and argue on application Exh. 5 on next date otherwise further necessary orders in the interest of justice will be passed.

Shirala.

Date 17/02/2025

( Smt. V. A. Desai )

Jt. Civil Judge Jr. Dn. Shirala